3025

. (Requesto	r's Name)	
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Citv/State	/Zip/Phone #)	
()	· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	WAIT	
(Business	Entity Name)	
(Documer	it Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of S	Status
·		
		
Special Instructions to Filing	Officer:	
	<u></u>	

Office Use Only



2022 JAN 31 PM 3: 27 ALL HASSELFLORD FILED 1

·z

RECEIVED 2022 JAN 31 PH 2: 22 Aperd. Aperd. Restated 1.4. 2-1-27 T

CT CORP

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

Date:

01/31/2022

an DU

Acc#I2016000072

Name:	DATAPRO, INC.
Document #:	
Order #:	14125441

Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:	
Plain Copy:	
Certificate of Good Standing:	
Certified Copy of	
Apostille/Notarial Certification:	Country of Destination:
	Number of Certs:

Filing: 🗸	Certified:	
	Plain: 🖌	
	COGS:	

Availability]
Document	Amount: \$ 35.00
Examiner	
Updater	
Verifier	
W.P. Verifier	
Ref#	
	Thank you!

ARTICLES OF RESTATEMENT OF DATAPRO, INC.

Pursuant to Section 607.1007 of the Florida Business Corporation Act. Datapro. Inc., a Florida corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), adopts the following Articles of Restatement.

- 1. The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation consolidate the Articles of Incorporation and all amendments into a single document.
- 2. The text of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation is attached hereto as Exhibit <u>A</u>.
- 3. The Articles of Restatement were adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation on December 31, 2021. The number of votes cast for the Articles of Restatement was sufficient for approval.

[Signature on following page]

1022 JAN 31 PH 31 ГП \Box

.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Datapro. Inc. has caused these Articles of Restatement to be executed by a duly authorized officer this 31st day of December, 2021.

· · · ,

.

.

DATAPRO, INC.

-DocuSigned by: Brian Beattie By: 01064E36EC33102

Name: Brian Beattie Title: Treasurer

<u>EXHIBIT A</u>

Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation

• • • •

.

.

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DATAPRO, INC.

ARTICLE 1 NAME

The name of the corporation is Datapro. Inc. (the "Corporation").

• .

ARTICLE 2 PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street address of the principal office of the Corporation is 770 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, 2nd Floor, Coral Gables, Florida 33134.

ARTICLE 3 AUTHORIZED SHARES

The Corporation shall have authority, to be exercised by the Board of Directors, to issue no more than one thousand (1,000) shares of capital stock. These shares shall be one class, \$1.00 par value per share, and shall be designated as "Common Stock." The holders of Common Stock shall have unlimited voting rights and shall be entitled to receive the net assets of the Corporation upon dissolution.

ARTICLE 4 REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the registered office of the Corporation is 1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, Florida 33324, and the name of the registered agent of the Corporation at the registered office is C T Corporation System.

ARTICLE 5 LIMITATION OF DIRECTOR LIABILITY

The liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the full extent permitted by the Florida Business Corporation Act. If the Florida Business Corporation Act is amended to further eliminate or limit the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the full extent permitted by the Florida Business Corporation Act, as so amended.

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as the registered agent to accept service of process for Datapro, Inc. at the place designated in these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity.

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Date:_01/31/2022

• •

.

sail for By: -

Name: <u>David Westcott</u> Title: <u>Assistant Secretary</u>